knowledge, and skills that will improve their prospects of supporting their families and 

becoming law-abiding citizens; Now, therefore, 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 

Correction the sum of two hundred twenty thousand dollars ($220,000) for the fiscal year 

1981-82 for the construction of a Vocational Skills Training Building at the Women's 

Correctional Center in Raleigh. Provided, however, that no funds appropriated above may be 

used for any purpose other than herein stated.